
 

 

JAS TERM DATES 2025 – 2026 (Parent Copy) 

Autumn Term 

First Day of Term: New Students to JAS only 

(separate arrangements for FS 1) 

Monday 25th August 

All Students Return: FS2 – Year 13 Tuesday 26th August 

Prophet Mohammed’s (PBUH) Birthday* Thursday 4th September 

Mid-Term Break Monday 13th – Friday 17th October  

Academic Professional Development Day 

(remote learning) 

Monday 20th October  

Commemoration Day* Tuesday 2nd December 

National Day* Wednesday 3rd December 

Last day of Term Friday 12th December 2025 

Winter Break Monday 15th December – Friday 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term 

First Day of Term 2 Monday 5th January 2026 

Half Term Monday 9th – Tuesday 10th February  

Ramadan Begins* Wednesday 18th February 

End of Term* (TBC) Wednesday 18th March 

Eid al-Fitr* Thursday 19th – Friday 20th March 

Spring Break Monday 23rd March – Friday 3rd April 

Summer Term 

First Day of Term 3 Monday 6th April 

Academic Professional Development Day 

(remote learning) 

Monday 25th May  

Eid Al Adha*  Tuesday 26th – Friday 29th May  

Islamic New Year* Tuesday 16th June 

Last Day of Term 3  Thursday 2nd July 

 

*Islamic observances / National Day Holiday: Actual dates to be confirmed by regulatory 

authorities. 


